RESOLUTION 2019-21

(3-27-19)

RESOLUTION BY THE PUBLIC WORKS & CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AND STORM AND WASTE WATER COMMITTEE REJECTING BIDS FOR A SKATE PARK

WHEREAS, the preparation and solicitation of bids for a skate park through Resolution 2018-28 and 2019-10; and

WHEREAS, the Village obtained one bid for the project but finds that the bid is not within budget parameters and that it would be in the best interests of the Village to reject the bid.

NOW THEREFORE, the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine County, Wisconsin does hereby resolve:

- 1. That Village of Sturtevant rejects the bid received in regard to the skate park, as described in Resolution 2018-28 and 2019-10.
- 2. That the Village Engineer is authorized to inform all bidders of the Village's decision in this matter.

Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine County, Wisconsin, this 3rd day of April, 2019.

| Village of Sturtevant | |
|------------------------------------|--|
| By | |
| Attest Mary Cole, Village Clerk | |